15TPC
SPECIAL TYPES
According to specific customer requirements, TPC has developed special
types to mold like:
• Coated rod capacitors • Rod capacitors with assembled terminals
Dimensions, electrical characteristics can be adapted upon request.
50 100
+30

ÆC
C
APPLICATIONS
• In HV mains supply (VR), phase presence is checked by
pilot lights. These lamps are supplied with a low voltage
(Vd) which is obtained by means of capacitive divider
according to the formula:
• HB/HF types are for the high voltage section of the
divider (C2).
Capacitance change vs
voltage
REFERENCES - VOLTAGE AND CAPACITANCE RANGE
CR VR VE Corona level Dimensions millimeters (inches) Weight
Style Reference (pF) kVRMS kVRMS <5 pico C
kVRMS D L l g
HF60001250M.-.- 125 15 60 >14 17 (0.669) 81 (3.189) 61 (2.402) 115
HF60000101M.-.- 100 15 60 >14 17 (0.669) 81 (3.189) 61 (2.402) 115
HF HF60000500M.-.- 50 15 60 >14 17 (0.669) 81 (3.189) 61 (2.402) 115
HF60000250M.-.- 25 15 60 >14 17 (0.669) 81 (3.189) 61 (2.402) 115
HF60000160M.-.- 16 15 60 >14 17 (0.669) 81 (3.189) 61 (2.402) 115
HF40000181M.-.- 180 11 42 >11 17 (0.669) 60 (2.362) 40 (1.575) 80
HF40000750M.-.- 75 11 42 >11 17 (0.669) 60 (2.362) 40 (1.575) 80
HF40000360M.-.- 36 11 42 >11 17 (0.669) 60 (2.362) 40 (1.575) 80
HF40000240M.-.- 24 11 42 >11 17 (0.669) 60 (2.362) 40 (1.575) 80
HF30000251M.-.- 250 8 30 >8 17 (0.669) 50.5 (1.988) 30.5 (1.201) 65
HF30000101M.-.- 100 8 30 >8 17 (0.669) 50.5 (1.988) 30.5 (1.201) 65
HF30000480M.-.- 48 8 30 >8 17 (0.669) 50.5 (1.988) 30.5 (1.201) 65
HF30000320M.-.- 32 8 30 >8 17 (0.669) 50.5 (1.988) 30.5 (1.201) 65
HB60001250M.-.- 125 15 60 >14 17 (0.669) / 61 (2.402) 110
HB60000101M.-.- 100 15 60 >14 17 (0.669) / 61 (2.402) 110
HB60000500M.-.- 50 15 60 >14 17 (0.669) / 61 (2.402) 110
HB
HB60000250M.-.- 25 15 60 >14 17 (0.669) / 61 (2.402) 110
HB60000160M.-.- 16 15 60 >14 17 (0.669) / 61 (2.402) 110
HB40000181M.-.- 180 11 42 >11 17 (0.669) / 40 (1.575) 70
HB40000750M.-.- 75 11 42 >11 17 (0.669) / 40 (1.575) 70
HB40000360M.-.- 36 11 42 >11 17 (0.669) / 40 (1.575) 70
HB40000240M.-.- 24 11 42 >11 17 (0.669) / 40 (1.575) 70
HB30000251M.-.- 250 8 30 >8 17 (0.669) / 30.5 (1.201) 55
HB30000101M.-.- 100 8 30 >8 17 (0.669) / 30.5 (1.201) 55
HB30000480M.-.- 48 8 30 >8 17 (0.669) / 30.5 (1.201) 55
HB30000320M.-.- 32 8 30 >8 17 (0.669) / 30.5 (1.201) 55
TYPICAL CURVES
8 TPC
High Voltage Ceramic Capacitors
How To Order
HP40 E 3 0102 M — —
High Voltage
Radial-leaded
Discs
09
12
HZ 16
20
22
Coated Discs
HT 30
HD 40
HR 60
30
HP 40
50
60
Uncoated
Discs
HU 30
HE 40
HS 60
Rods
HB 30
HF 40
60
Type/Size Class
Type I
A = P 100
C = NP0
H = N33
T = N470
U = N750
V = N1500
Type II
E = N4700
N = N10000
W = +22  -56%
X = +22  -82%
Voltage
1000 V: L
1600 V: M
2000 V: N
2500 V: P
3000 V: Q
4000 V: R
5000 V: S
6000/6300 V: T
8000/9000 V: U
10,000 V: V
12,500 V: W
15/16 kV: X
20/25 kV: Y
30 kV: 3
40 kV: 4
50 kV: 5
Tolerance
C < 10pF
± 1pF
± 2pF
C ³10pF
±5%
±10%
±20%
-20  +50%
-20  +80%
Code
F